










L ittilASE COMM .:71;1:F,  

1;)11IUTF. OF aSINESS AININESTr.Arld 
VARAC III 

Bid Evaluation Report 
r- 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration, Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: Tender # CW/02/17-18 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Providing, Supplying & Applying Paints 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope 

5. Tender Published:  August 7, 2017 on IBA website & SPPRA website vide Serial # 34138  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 11 Companies have collected Tender Documents  

7. Total Bids Received: 06 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA 	(Provide details in separate. forn) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NA  

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  September 5, 2017  

IA. mu Evaluation tteport: 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

S 
No 

Costofferedby 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
0 1 2 3 4 5 

1.  
M/s. Link 
International 

Rs. 693.000.00 
Lowest 
Bidder 

1,000.000.00 

Accepted, due 
evaluated b 

Comparativ( 
attache( 

2.  
M/s. Raj 
Enterprises 

Rs. 1,302,325.00 
Highest 
Bidder 

3 
M/s. Premier 
Pain House 

Rs. 1,154,860.00 
Highest 
Bidder 

4. 
M/s. Converge 
Construction 

Rs. 1,527,195.00 
Highest 
Bidder 

5 M/s. S.M. Saeed 
& Brothers 

Rs. 909,000.00 
Highest 
Bidder 

6. 
M/s. Faisal 
Trading Corp 

RS. 735,630.00 
Highest 
Bidder 

Remarks 

6 
to lowest 
ddcr. 
sheet 

I. 

Signatures of the Central Purchase Committee, Members 

ceirn
MEMBER 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE 
RISME F BUSINESS ACMINISTRAT1ON 

KARACHI 

INSTITUTE CE 

/99e4 4Poof 
geivtitie 



MEMBER 
L PURCHASE CCANITTEE 

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS A C:4.!ti:STRAT'CN 

KARACHI 

rd 

>eux:C? Ale7/7 

//14 *4rd°'  

1: 'Eli: 0 
C \'1Tru. PURCHASE CONI',IITTEE 

ISOM 7 OF LUSINESS 	\TIM 
KARACHI 

eurt‘V AltteLS  

*„/. 

CENTR 

ifr.14  AreA6' 
ran#UrS0.1 

Comparative Statement Provide, Supply & Applying Paints on Various Walls of IRA Main Campus & Staff Town 
I ender H CW/02/17-18 

St • t_t•t• lattrit•twtosi NI • Res) I owner-ones At • Prem., Pamt Hume Mt• Consery ( umer meta MA S.M.Caned l Seances St • I ...et Trad.•1 ( 	.•,..t au.. 

Sn 13eneeiptton of !terns Quenut, 1 net 
Quoted 

Brand 

Kate, 

IRs.) 
1 mount 

(Ks.) 
Quoted 
Brand 

Rates 	Amount 
(Rs.) 	t Ra.) 

Quoted 
Brand 

Rates 
(Rs.) 

A mount 
(Rs.) 

Quoted 
Brand 

Rases 
(Rs) 

Amount 
i Rs. i 

Quoted 
Brand 

Rates 
(Its.) 

Amount 
(Its.) 

Quoted 

Brand 

Rates 

(Rs.) 

Amount 

1 5,-) 

Providing. Supply mg and % poi) n‘a 551 %MIR 
SHIELD Paint at textured or plain surtaxes a, per stet 
requirements (preferably ICI or equivalent) throe coats of 
approved shades to external surfaces prepared smooch 
with sand paper. filling the depressions with relevant 
t.referah., ICI or cc...Iva:au pig:),  filling etc. complete in 
all respect au per assigned area or as iristructed In 
Ntarteria-.ce 1 knaet-rsm: 

20000 i 	Sq Ft la 1 1 50 230.000 00 

115.000 CO 

ICI 

ICI 

25 00 	500.000 00 11,:y 22.00 440.000 00 (Cl 3C.:01  

I 

602,000 00 ICI 15.93 311,51400 

159.292 00 

ICI 16 00 320.000 CO 

Presiding. Supplying and Applying MATT 1,15.1S11 
t water nosed or I'-name) as required) (prefersais ICI or 
equivalent) three coats of approved shades to internal ; 

external surfaces prepared smooth nth sand paper. filling 
the depressions with relevant preferably ICI or equivalent 
piggy filling etc. complete in all respect as per assigned 
area or as instructed by Maintenance Department 

10000 Sq Ft ICI 	11 50 26 00 	260,003 00 Rani). 24 00 240.000 00 ICI 
i 

I. 251 	322.500 00 1(1 15 93 I ( 	I 16 00 160,030 00 

: 

Providing. Supplying and Applying DISTEMPER 
(prefer ably 1(1 or equthakre) nom coat, of approved 
shades to seers.: . external surfaces prepared smooth 
with sand paper. filling the &we've:a with relevant 
preferably ICI or equivalent panty' filling etc. complete as 
all respect as per assigned area or as instructed by 
Mamtenance Department 

I 	1'000 Sq Ft ICI 600 90.000 00 ICI 15 501 	232,500 00 

	

I s 	y 

	

: 	' 

14.00 

(6 50 

210.000 00 ICI I A 00 195.000 00 ICI 13.27 199.116 00 I( I 500 95,000 00 

4  

Prawding. Supplying and Applying OIL PAI5sTS 
(preferably ICI or equivalent) three coats of approsed 
shades to internal 	external surfaces Insluchng Road 
Spced ItifealLerS 	Safe!. Maliung, an Roads 	Securery 
Danvers) orsoared smooth with sand paper, filling the 
depressaors with reliant preferably ICI or Nuts-aloe 
putty filling etc. complete in all respect as per assigned 
area or as trmm.s-tod by Maintenance Ikpartment 

4000 Sq Ft la 20 00 

l 

i1 

160,000 00 ICI 20 00 	160 000 Ou 132.000 00 ICI 2,  00 232.0130 00 ICI 15.911 127.4)3 6 12 00 96.000 00 

Total Amount inclusive of Income Tax without SST Its. 595,000.00 Rs. 1,152.S10.00 Rs. 1,022.000.00 Rs 1.351.500.00 R2.1304,425.60 Rs. 651,000.00  

Taxes Its. 90,000.00 RA 149.1125.00 Rs. 132.1140.00 Its. 175.605.00 Rs. 104.575.33 Its $4,630.00 

l, And I WA/ %mount including AN Tann Ks. 693,000.00 Its. 1.302-325.00 Rs. 1.154.1160.00 Rs. 1.527,195.00 Its. 909.000.93 Rs. 735.630.00 



4,S 
F„ 	 ('oMMITTEE 

TUTE OF Et'S!';i:, 	kill!NST!1.):110S 
K.1111(111 

46,490 ioAla 
4d 	Ito 

,2/.9 

Mn-''  
kV -to e 

°I4eit:64) 

Muhammad Amir Zain / Purchase Executive @ Main Cam us 
-..T- 

  

  

To: 
Subject: 

Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA 

SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting 

From: Syed Jehanzeb / Manager Finance (Revenue) @ Main Campus 
Sent: Thursday, September 07, 2017 5:43 PM 

To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Senior Manager (Purchase and Stores) @ IBA 

Cc: Procurement-Committee; Aamer Shabbir Khan / General Manager Administration @ IBA; Syed Fahad Jawed / Senior 

Manager Finance (Pre-audit and Budget) @ Main Campus; Moeid Sultan / Director Finance @ Main Campus; Syed Fahim 

Uddin / Manager (General Maintenance) @ IBA; Azfar Abbasi / Senior Executive R&M @ Main Campus; Dr. Farrukh lqbal 
/ Dean and Director @ IBA 

Subject: Item 6. Approval for Provide, Supply & Apply of Paint 

Item # 6: 	Approval for Provide, Supply & Apply of Paint: 

Discussion: The committee reviewed the comparitive statement and notice the variation in prices offered by wiric,( 

bidders. Howerver, the committee believed that the lowest bidder is fulfilling all the tender requirements . 

S.ti Company Name Amount with GST (Rs.) 

M/s. Link International Rs 693,000.00 

2. M/s. Raj Enterprises Rs 	1,302,325.00 

3 M/s. Premier Paint House Rs. 1,154,860.00  

4.  M/s. Converge Const'uctior Rs. 1$27,195.00 

5.  M/s. S. M. S,aeed & Brottwrs Rs. 909,000.00 

6 r\,1; 	aisal Trading Corporation Rs 735,63000 

Decision: The committee approved the award of Supply & Apply of Paint to M/s Link International at Rs.693,000 In IL.,  I, 

SST/GST subject to availability of Budget. 

Action: Sr. Manager Purchase & Stores will implement the decision in accordance with the prescribed rules & regulatio,  

framed by IBA PP&P and SPPRA. 

Committee: 

1. Dr. Rameez Khalid (Chairman) 

2. Syed Jehanzeb (Member) 

3. Haris Quershi (External Member) 

4. Ahmed Ali Khan (External Member) 

5. Mustaque Ahmed (Member) 

6. Syed M. Rizwan Rizvi (Member) 

Secretary Procur tent Committee 

MEMBER 
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMiTTEE 

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS AOMIN:STRA110N 
KARAC-fl 

'Actrite #2 merit. 



• 413." 

ine4 
Aq- 

,SBA 

 

Institute of 
Business Administration 
Karachi 

  

'WIC 
TIC 

L.Nodershop and Ideas lot lonsxrcpw 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: 
	

Tender # CW/02/17-18 

Description of Work: 
	

Supplying & Applying of Paints 

Method & Procedure of procurement: 	Open Competitive Bidding 

Single Stage One 1Mvelope 

S. No Eligibility Criteria 
'I/s link 

International 
Nl/s Raj 

Enterprises 
NI/s Premier 
Paint House 

NI/s Converge 
Construction 

Nys S.NI. 
Saeed & 
Brothers 

Nl/s Faial 
Trading 

Corporation 

I Is envelop sealed Yes Yes Yes Ycs Yes Yes 

2 Required Bid Security in enclosed Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Ycs 

3 Form of Tender Signed or not Ycs Ycs Ycs Ycs Yes Ycs 

4 Registration in (1ST / SI3R & I. Tax Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

5 
Turnover in terms of Finanacial Statement 

of last three years 
Yes No Yes Ycs Yes Yes 

6 Tender Fee Received Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes 

7 5 plus years experience Yes No No Yes Yes Ycs 

8 Qualified / Disqualifited Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

9 Any overwriting tender dropped received No No No Yes No No 

10 Cliental list provided Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

11 
Affidavit regarding an) litigation or 

blacklisting 
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Recommendations:  
I 	Participated Iirm is declared as substantially qualified bidders by the Tender opening committee as meet with 

minimum qualification / cligitiblity criteria. 

2 	The lowest evaluated and qualified bidder is M/s. Link International with their bid amount at Rs. 693.000.00 

3 	Recommended to award the work to the lowest qualified bidder to M/s G.M. Enterprises at Rs. 693.000.00 

	

!", E( 11:0;"i 
	

iTEE 

1:.%1; 	( 1 1.1 

MUEER 
CENTRAL PURCHASF 	•.••,,,7-;,- E 

OISTITUTE OF 	 S' 
KARACHI 

():91P01 	 )myvt2 

/14- 	'°7  
fitti7A);arra; 	 IPA, rad̀ .4  



/4.ed 
iefsi 
/7 7,4 a e'< A 44 --44,I*$ 1.1(7, sK. 

WK.? 4-6 

/ 
ku<. 
iuvc-tof. 6 

r— • 

	 Institute of Business Administration, Karachi 

Financial Proposal Opening 
September 5, 2017 (if4 3:30 PM  

Statement of Tender for: Providing. Supplying & Applying Paints I :rider a 	CW/02/2017-18 

  

S. # ( 	(inip,iii 	\a nn. 
I emit.' 	\ mount in Figures / in 

Words 
Conditions, if any 

F:arncst ‘Ionc 	l'it.% Order \o. / Amount 

& Date 

( ontractors /Representative 

Signature 
Remarks 

/ 

I  / 	; 	...) / 
..,..c k 	' 	( 	(._ <'. 	0 

1  ,,., 	S 7) k; 	%C -̀) 	.i i/F,( t.t., , 

41,4 3_Loni- /if ti)-9i  AN  2  A os4/u 1. 

_ ititc  kfif e 0, tiy:.:.:, 
• , 	.  

,..'. 1, 3o2,3) 	1_ ft1414c- 	r i 7/ !,!fif PS, ;),-'17 
) 	,0fr.,--- 

,;-- 

,-• 
1,4 	' 	

/u 
-I If 

 
• idi!.z.c r.)„.t.i.  • 	• • fitia;e-1 

, , p • 
4 I 1 Soct :i 6 rii_ i 	• 	/ 	- 

c,-.--t - 1 ;4- 4,1 	ilfi..•;,i( 	A-cs."4 , ,A r•k  
.& 

/4-:45 C 7 741-3/- fc-Ft PS ;0/7 

9 

/ 	; ,. 	f -/".. 	( 	r .. 	:; 
i cli  19C/ .. 

7' 

113 2 4 6 	5 5 	t qt.- 
l 	/ 

k_z 7A 400- .(r.4, ofs 2/7 
' I. 

/, 	' 7, 
- , 	..i 	.'41(-_ 	1; '' 	,. 

-, 

ki 9( ') ( Zy,- 
^4-  0'i 6-1,-.) Mal If ( / 1,. 6 t. 1., 

r)41 a C, C OC1—  fr0 t: cc )r 17 
\ 	.1\4* \ . 

e ' 	-,- 	7 	, 	. t 	7S/ E:3/7- 
1/ 3,  	4-s 	/ /6 : , 	,‘.r-\ 

./.(j 36, -,̀7_-1.1- f<y2 e 0, ) Is  A 

4 -.--"L--  • ... 	_ 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

